

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1407

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Scooters” insert “and In-Line Roller Skates”; in line 4, strike beginning with “a” through “scooter” and substitute “certain scooters or in-line skates”; strike line 8 in its entirety; in line 9, after “scooters” insert “or in-line skates”; and in line 12, strike “16-104.3” and substitute “21-1207.2”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike “16-104.3.” and substitute “21-1207.2.”; in line 6, after “SCOOTER” insert “OR”; in the same line, after “ON” insert “IN-LINE SKATES ON ANY HIGHWAY,”; in lines 7 and 8, strike “IN THE STATE”; in line 17, strike “ADOPTED BY” and substitute “OF”; and in line 20, after “BICYCLING” insert “OR IN-LINE SKATING”.